TI402C/07/en/02.06
71020586
Technical Information
Oxymax H COS21D
Digital sensor for measuring dissolved oxygen
Sensor with long-term stability for frequent sterilization and autoclaving
Application
• Process control in enzyme production

Oxymax H COS21D
Endress+Hauser 7
Ordering information
Product structure
Scope of delivery The following items are included in the delivery:
• Oxygen sensor with transport protection cap for membrane protection
• Electrolyte, 1 bottle, 50 ml (1.7 fl.oz.)
• Pipette for filling with electrolyte
• Operating Instructions, English
Certificates and approvals
Ex approval Version COS21D-A*2
ATEX II 1G EEX ia IIC T3/T4/T6
Application, operational range
A Standard 0.05 to 20 mg/l
B Trace, beverages (CO2 compatible) 0,001 to 2 mg/l
C Trace, power plants 0.001 to 2 mg/l
Shaft length
1 120 mm
Approvals
1 None
2 ATEX/FM (ATEX II 1G EEX ia IIC T3/T4/T6, COS21D-A* only)
Certificates
1 None
2 EN10204 3.1
Options
1 None
COS21D- Complete order code
Oxymax H COS21D
8 Endress+Hauser
Accessories
! Note!
In the following sections, you find the accessories available at the time of issue of this documentation.
For information on accessories that are not listed here, please contact your responsible service.
Assemblies (selection) Flowfit P CPA240
• pH/redox flow assembly for processes with a high level of requirements
• Technical Information TI179C/07/en
Cleanfit W CPA450
• Manual retractable assembly for installing 120 mm sensors in tanks and pipework
• Technical Information TI183C/07/en
Cleanfit H CPA475
• Retractable assembly for installation in tanks and pipework under sterile conditions
• Technical Information TI240/C/07/en
Unifit H CPA442
• Installation assembly for food, biotechnology and pharmaceuticals, with EHEDG and 3A certificate
• Technical Information TI306/C/07/en
Zero solution • 3 units to produce 3 x 1 liter oxygen-free solution
• order no. 50001041
Electrolyte solutions and
membrane cap kits
Electrolyte solutions
• For COS21D-A:
– order no. 51505873
• For COS21D-B:
– order no. 51518701
• For COS21D-C:
– order no. 51518703
Membrane kits
• Membrane kit Standard, COS21/COS21D:
– order no. 51505874
• Membrane kit Standard, COS21/COS21D, EN10204:
– order no. 51516339
• Membrane kit CIP, COS21/COS21D: